Reese Cross Country Invitational - October 15, 2006

Division | Boys

Mayville - First

Name Time
Zach Garlick 18:01.96
Jusrin Elenbaum 18:00.42
Scott Valentine 18:48.87
Brain McNinch 18:58.84
Chris Gauthier 19:52.61

Total
Nick Buggia 20:32.37
Grant Woern - 26:49.8

Division | Boys

USA- Third

Name Time
Matt Eisengruber 18:21.34
Lance Dillon 19:12.47
Jacob Ruppal 19:21.16
Jesse Vollmar 19:42.34
Jordan Vollmar 20:33.21

Total

Warran Dillon

Division | Boys

Ubly - Fifth

Name Time
Steve Rutkowski - /17 18.07.89
Zach Taylor 19:46.64
Evan Stomack 19:49.99
Jaime Vogel 19:59.30
Matt Eilers 20:43.77

Total
Alex Osantowski 21:00.90

Michael Koglin 21:34.36

Place

4

3
12
13
26
58
36
56

Place

16
18
23
37
100
44

Place
14
24
25
30
38

131
41
43

Division | Boys

Reese- Second

Name Time Place

Jared Cartwright 18:36.00 8
Greg Westerman 18:41.24 10
Allen Reif 19:09.31 15
Caleb Kiser 19:12.98 17
Corey Lenhard 19:25.57 20

Total 70
Todd Kelly 19:27.77 22
Mike Elbers 19:54.83 28

Division | Boys

Marlette- Fourth

Name Time Place
Jeremy Kiley 17:16,59 1
Shawn Kiley 18:23.38 7
Kevin Mroczek 18:41.67 11
John Bishop 21:24.29 42
Dan Gyomory _ 21:57.17 47

Total 108

Division | Boys

Valley Lutheran-Sixth

Name Time Place
Ben Rueger 17:50.71 2
Domingo Rodriquez 19:55.82 29
James Roqg 201127 31
Nick Marter 20:31.5 35
Jon Dillon 21:541 46
Total 143

Devin Ortner 25:31.5 55




Division | Boys

Int'l Academy - Seventh

Name Time
Elvin Caldwell 19:24 .64
Leonidas Caldwell 19:54.33
Chris Collins 20:15.27
Ronald Wilson 20:26.45
Ryan Drinkwine 20:52.6
Total
Raphael Dukes 22:03.24

Division | Boys

Almont
Name Time
Pat Lawrence 18:07.89
Stephen Savonne 20:30.89
Kyle Pilarski 21:48.76
Joel Bock 22:48.32

Total

Place
19
27
32
33
39

150
48

Place
5
34
45
50
134

Division | Boys

Sandusky
Name Time
Preston Ruth 20:54.25
Micahel Schwind 23:22.50
Torie W. 28:54.81
Total

Division | Boys

Akron-Fairgrove

Name
Bradley LaPratt
Josh Crane
Kyle Patterson
Lucas Poggensee

Time
18:36.29
19:26.83
22:46.81
22:53.96

Total

Place
40
52
57

149

Place

21
49
51
130




Reese Cross Country Invitational - October 15, 2006

Division Il - Boys
Freeland-First
Name Time

Anthony Miller 17:14.11
John Petricevic 17:38.68
Travis Galbraith 17:45.15
Kyle Henderson 17:49.09
Jordan Galbraith 18:06.92
Total
Scott Lesnar 18:26.07
Chris Windy 18:41.89

Division ll - Boys
Swan Valley - Third
Name Time

Emanuel Ortega 17:28.02
Kevin Slumka 17:49.81
Jeramey Bierlein 18:14.00
B.J. Suitor 18:55.48
Dan Robinson 19:28.78
) Total
Trevor Reis 19:29.14
Jason Bean 20:47.16

Division Il - Boys

Yale - Fifth
Name Time
Brett Arnold 17:31.05
Ryan Kulek 18:01.78
James Fisher 18:37.09
Kyle Campbell 19:22.33
Josh Kutchen 19:54.29
Total
Jon Schlorke -20:07.27

Division Il - Boys
Cass City- Seventh

Name Time
Lukas Varney 17:43.21
Kyle Reif 18:30.18
Ty Burke 18:41.63
Adam Wentworth 19:58.58
Logan Kaush 21:46.10
Total
Jeremy farr 24:21.16

Division Il - Boys
Caro - Ninth

Place
2
10
12
14
21
59
26
32

Place

15
24
38
47
129
48
69

Place
6
19
30
46
52
153
56

Place
11
28
31
54
80

204
87

Division Il - Boys
Corunna- Second

Name Time
Mike Bremer 17:20.03
Steve Bates 17:50.23
Ryan Bohac 17:57 .47
Stephen Schlaack 18;24.45
Kyle Boles 18:07.74
Total
Josh Gooding 18:49.08
Jon Beckwith 19:17.18

Division Il - Boys
Essexville -Fourth

Name Time
Chris Madziar 17:38.35
Jon Wetters 17:54.19
Pat Marton 18:02.19
Aaron Schultz 18:51.14
Dillon Verhaeghe 20:08.49
Total
Dylan Kenniston 20:31.80
Ryan Rosnonski 20:40.37

Division Il - Boys
Montrose- Sixth

Name Time
Ken Beck 17:25.38
Stephen Pierson 18:10.02
Shane White 19:15.44
Luke Shustoek 19:31.13
Travis Tekiele 19:32.77
Total
David Leos 20:03.75
Jessee Beardslee 20:40.95

Division Il - Boys
Nouvel - Eighth

Name Time
Peter Rybrinski 17:33.26
Mike Restifo 18:26.78
Brandon Himmelein 20:31.36
Tyler Romp 20:32.15
Kevin Hatheway 20:33.49
Total
Ben Schuller 21:20.93
Kevin Joseph 22:04.82

Division Il - Boys
Bad Axe - Tenth

Place

16
18
25
22
84
35
45

Place

17
20
36
57
139
63
67

Place

23

44

49

50
170
55

68

Place

27
62
64
65
225
76
82




Name Time Place

Cody Harper 18:44.12 34
Tommy Matuszak 18:56.93 39
Mike Damel 19:10.94 42
Steve Starling 20:08.89 58
Thomas Varanati 21:08.04 72

Total 245
Jacob Cullen 21:10.30 73
Steve Knier 22:12.73 84

Division Il - Boys
Frankenmuth- Eleventh

Name Time Place
VanSickle 17:45.71 13
Carman 18:43.24 33
Kazyak 20:47.65 70
Hoffman 21:32.16 78
Manning 21:45.33 79

Total 273
Dudewicz 85
Hurlahe 86
Division Il - Boys
Hemlock

Name Time Place
Eric Lieback 19:33.15 51
Ben Stradler 19:54.68 53
Ray Stapleton 20:11.04 59
Kyle Follebout 21:14.37 75

Total 238

Division Il - Boys

Vassar
Name Time Place
Justin Muntz 20:17.42 60
Trevor Sorvers 20:59.61 71

Total 131

Name Time Place

Nathan Salciclo 18:55.46 37
Kevin Rochefort 19:03.72 41
Nicholas Pawlowski 19:13.30 43
Kai Benedict 21.21.74 66
Aaron Grigg 21:21.72 77
Total 264
Tyler Maschkee 21:54.48 81

Corbin Swartzandruber 22:10.41 83

Division Il - Boys
Standish-Sterling - Twelfth

Name Time Place
Derek Welmers 17:35.39 8
Ryan Pickret 19:02.42 40
Dave Yenior 20:24.98 61
Kevin Schaffer 26:08.82 88
Eric Carr 26:11.72 89
Total 286
Frank Michalke 26:35.29 90

Division Il - Boys
North Branch

Name Time Place
Chris Pratt 16:48.33 1
Alex Root 18:33.16 29
Nick Bodnar 21:14.37 74
Toatl 104




Reese Cross Country Invitational - October 15, 2006

Division Hli - Boys

Linden- First

Name Time
Mike Skinner 17:14.36
Brad Ferrara 17:17.38
Jake Hard 17:33.41
Joe Wright 17:46.06
Kyle LeMieux 17:49.32

Total
Ryan 19:13.30
Sage 19:17.47

Division lll - Boys
Flushing-Third

Name Time
Pat Cassidy 17:25.63
Kenny Wall 17:35.46
Bryan Hallaway 18:07.95
Nate Wheatley 18:26.84
Robert Sharp 18:42.06
Total
Ryan Hladik 19:15.63

Jack Johnson 20:11.19

Division lll - Boys
Heritage- Fifth

Name Time
Travis Borchard 17:38.69
Arthur Acevedo 17:45.61
Ryan Hes 18:24.71
Eric Phillips 18:30.18
Dave Baase 18:51.52
Total

Nathaniel Ellsworth 19:31.47

Division Ill - Boys
Brandon-Seventh

Name Time
Steve Sanday 17:50.35
Nicola Grupiclo 18:02.48
Adam George 18:06.97
Eric Ende 19:55.02
Nick Mackie 20:38.74
Total
Andrew Fisher 20:31.8

Matit Sweetman 21:14.66

Place

2

3

7
13
14
39
43
45

Place

22
27
32
93
44
59

Place

12
25
28
36
110
49

Place
16
20
21
53
66

176
62
74

Division Il - Boys

Brighton-Second
Name Time
Matt Neely 17:28.10
Josh Partridge 17:39.05
Tom Glenapp 17:43.21
John Childers 17.54 .45
Matt Emmeroy 17:57.73
Total
Nick Berry 18:33.35
Neil Smith 19:02.68
Division lll - Boys
Midland-Fourth
Name Time
Zach Romer 16:48.44
Andrew Koehinger 17:31.23
Jaime Shepard 18:37.37
Paul Heinrich 18:41.63
Alex marsh 18:49.21
Total
Grayson 18:57.10
Jason Stafford 19:03.72

Division 1ll - Boys
Midland Dow- Sixth

Name Time
Alex Carney 18:02.03
Alex Lavigne 18:28.37
Kevin Carney 18:44.32
Hunter Hill 18:55.46
Erik Carlson 19:11.16
Total
Alex B. 20:09.03
Tyler B. 20:24.45
Division lil - Boys
Bay City Central - Eigth
Name Time
Jon Norton 18:10.01
Aaron Schaffer 18:43.44
Elliott Hafford 19:02.68
Joe Groulx 19:29.50
Kewvin Lodfewwyk  20:17.48
Total
Spencer 20:32.13
Adam Soufler 20:32.48

Place
5
10
11
17
18
61
29
40

Place

30
31
35
103
39
41

Place
19
26
34
37
42

158
58
61

Place
23
33
40
48
60

204
63
64




Reese Cross Country Invitational - October 15, 2006

Division | Girls

Ubly- First
Name Time
Kylee Kubacki 19:41.38

Jennifer Messing 21:06.41
Chelsey Kubacki 21:08.63
Kristen McDonald 22:16.02
Shelby Kenke 22:51.87
Total

Division | Girls

USA- Third

Name Time
Sara Turschak 20:14.57
Marcy Martinez 22:21.64
Cami Valentine 22:24.32
Jordan Hessler 23:36.82
Amy Stecker 23:38.49

Total
Lauren Vermeesch 24:37.61

Sammy Streiter 25:27.92

Division | Girls

Marlette - Fifth

Name Time
Chelsea Mata 21:18.39
Kasey Sauder 22:17.28
Jazz Helzer 23:11.43
Kristina Fingels 23:17.96
Rachel Bishop 23:55.15

Total

Division |1 Girls
Reese- Seventh

Name Time
Kara Howell 23:17.67
Anna Kalkman 23:47.15
Gabby Tafoya 25:58.98
Rachel Bender 27:24.37
Jamie Humpert 28:31.85

Total

Place
1
5
6
14
19
45

Place

15
17
24
25
83
31
37

Place
10
21
38
41
49

159

Place
22
27
40
45
47

181

Divisions | Girls

Valley Lutheran - Second

Name Time
Emily Peil 20:33.47
Candance Tiller 21:17.76
Nicole Kernstock 21:20.14
Christine Witchger 22:09.47
Rachel Rabe 22:23.85
Total
Kari Rogers

Kristal Wagner

Divisions | Girls
Almont - Fourth

Name Time
Marie Burkland 20:50.11
Lauren Denweth 21:23.33
Ellen Glinski 22:00.88
Emily Schumacher 24:48.34
Ann Marta 24:51.41
Total

Divisions | Girls
Sandusky - Sixth
Name Time

Stephane Fetting 24:17.35
Jessica LaDuke 24:24.71
Julia Gutierrez 24:54.00
Jessica Gwisdala 25:56.21
Clasissa Martin 27:02.15
Total
Julie Miller 27:34.79
Amy Pope 30:25.30
Divisions | Girls
Mayville
Name Time
Abby Garlick 22:41.63
Deanna Thorton 24:41.16
Samm Lieber 26:54 43
Total

Place

3

7

8
13
16
47
23
28

Place

1
33
34
91

Place
29
30
35
39
44

177
46
48

Place
18
32
42
92




Division | Girls
Akron-Fairgrove
Name Time

Samantha mason 22:04.43
Danielle Cragg 27:01.36
Total

Place
12
43
55

Divisions | Girls

North Huron
, Name Time
Stephanie Goretski  24:58.32
Aubrey Seladey 35:17.05

Beth Valentime 35:36.79

Total

Place
36
50
51

137




Reese Cross Country Invitational - October 15, 2006

Division Il -Girls
Freeland- First

Name Time
Chelsie Fuller 19:56.80
Stephanie Miller 20:36.12
Melanier Wierda 21:10.60
Nicole Ostrander 22:25.61
Katelyn Roth 22:40.23

Total
Amanda Slezsak 22:48.32
Sarah Schulz 23:17.88
Division Il -Girls
Yale- Third

Name Time
Shania Jenkins 21:20.96
Andrea Roberts 22:02.94
Chelsea Bischer 22:17.48
Sierra Wheaton 22:36.52
Rebecca Vor 23:21

Total
Ashley Clavach 23:46.29
Caitlin Ellis 24:12.14

Division ll -Girls
Corunna - Fifth

Name Time
Danirelle Partain 20:28.06
Kaylee Johnson 21:31.58
Christina Hawkins 23:13.39
Samantha Rozell 22:50.53
Tory Brown 24:31.24

Total
Marie Contos 27:12.14

Eleanna Valenzuela  28:18.06

Division Il -Girls
Montrose - Seventh

Name Time
Melloni Diem 21:09.60
Jenny Filpe 22:30.83
Casey Lake 22:59.72
Liz LaForest 25:35.73
Keley Deloney 28:17.68
Total

Ashley Clark 28:30

Place

1

3

9
24
28
65
31
40

Place
11
20
22
26
43

122
46
52

Place

15
32
39
57
145
74

Place
8
25
35
65
80
213
82

Division Il -Girls
Essexville-Second

Name Time Place
Clare Tamez . 21:30.99 13
Kelly Jezierski 21:47.77 18
Kellie Badalamenti  22:07.74 21
Taylor VanTol 22:45.35 29
Alyssa Clark 23:18.26 41
Total 122
Whitney Piotrowski  23:18.62 42
Morgan lzykowski 24:00 51

Division 1l -Girls
Frankenmuth-Fourth

Name Time Place
Kariew McDonald 20:44.65 5
Stacie Wiles 21:18.59 10
Bailey Werner 22:45.04 30
Kaitlyn Sierrt 22:53.75 34
Kelsey Blegen 24:15.70 54

Total 133
Tabea Welzel 24:33.22 58

Emily Niergarth 24:37.43 59

Division Il -Girls
Nouvel - Sixth

Name Time Place
Emily Sandula 20:55.80 6
Hailey Harenski 22:02.63 19
Victoria Roberts 22:53 33
Suzanne Curtiss 23:49 48
Brittany Frost 23:56.93 50
Total 156
Liz Irish 24:14.98 53
Myra King 24.4473 62

Division Il -Girls
Bad Axe-Eighth
Name Time Place
Kati Essenmacher  22:19.31 23
BreAnn Schramski  23:04.15 37

Dana Smith 23:43 45
Kristi Essenmacher 24:44 61
Hannah Lupinski 28:00 78

Total 244




Division Il -Girls
Swan Valley - Ninth

Name Time
Sarah Creed 21:47.01
Marissa McGuinness 23:01.21
Whitney Dowell 23:47.31
Andrea Gronda 26:52.04
Malorie Katch 27:12.55
Total

Division Il -Girls
Caro - Eleventh

Name Time
Devin Putrnam 21:22.59
Alexi Roe 24:28.44
Paige Terbush 24:4574
Liana Campbell 24:46.29
Dayna Roe 25:28.13
Total
Kelsey Sturza 26:40.43
Tracy Hendrick 26:54.12

Division Il -Girls
North Branch

Name Time
Megan Petiprin 20:58.74
Francie Mattis 27:12.87
Caitlyn McCormen 28:10.32

Total

Division Il -Girls

Cass City

Name Time
Brittney Loons 22:39.04
Leah Whitceler 23:11.43
Lindsey Bliss 23:43.42

Total

Place
17
36
47
72
75

247

Place
12
55
63
64
66

260
70
73

Place

76
79
162

Place
27
38
44

109

Division Il -Girls
Standish-Sterling - Tenth

Name Time Place
Noelle Lentz 21:44.97 16
Sarah Schwink 23:55.15 49
Heather Hergott 24:29.20 56
Kit Lindhardt 24:40.65 60
Courtney Pierce 26:00.17 67
Total 248
Samantha Poirer 26:38.46 69
Alicia Trombley 26:49.97 71
Division Il -Girls
Vassar
Name Time Place
Jaime Palmer 21:31.58 14
Sarah Waterman 26:34.95 638
Krystle Miller 27:48.11 77
Total 159

Division Il -Girls

Hemliock
Name Time Place
Amanda Pavis 20:41.81 4
Total 4




Reese Cross Country Invitational - October 15, 2006

Divison lll -Girls
Brighton-First

Name Time Place
Ellory Green 19:52.08 4
Amanda Halonen 21:00,56 9
Sarah Kiilunen 21:03.13 10
Kelsey Reynolds 21:11.63 12
Mary Halonen 21:15.83 13
Total 48
Leanna Malkowski 23:26.32 39
Ann Recke 24:45.07 46
Divison Il -Girls
Midland - Third
Name Time Place
Stephanie Lucas 19:41.79 2
Abby Mott 21:22.00 14
Katie Cope 21:41.67 18
Shea Hollenbeck 21:48.28 19
Kelsey Schiel 21:52.66 21
Total 74
Kristen Shepard 22:38.68 24
Alaina Vouaux 22:38.68 33
Divison Il -Girls
Linden- Fifth
Name Time Place
Kayla Duke 20:49. 31 8
Jessica St. John 22:02. 82 23
Sydney Lorey 22:14.53 26
Sydney Lorey 22:14.53 26
Shelby Skinner 22:19.21 28
Alisha Talbot 22:26.12 30
Total 115
Johanna Bretthauer 22:33.57 32
Kaite Mangapora 23:11.32 36
Divison Il -Girls
Carman-Ainsworth - Seventh
Name Time Place
Jessica Saunders 20:24 .11 5
Emily Smith 22:15.78 27
Alex Hatcher 23:53.03 40
Carolyn Frazier 24:34.90 45
Keyosha Lawrence 25:59.82 49
Total 166

Division lll -Girls
Brandon- Second

Name Time Place
Kelsey Carmean 19:48.62 3
Hannah Scherer 20:37.56 7

Jaime Hendershutt 21:05.60 11

Sarah Eldon 21:38.11 16
Sarah Lindsay 21:40.20 17

Total 54
Andrea Necombe  21:55.63 22
Jenng Ende 22:07.91 25

Division Ill -Girls
Midland Dow - Fourth

Name Time Place
Allison White 19:37.01 1
MaryEllen Tighe 20:27.66 6
Jill Doty 21:30.04 15
Nicole Hall 22:31.57 31
Yumeng Wei 22.56.21 34

Total 87
Kristine Reyes 24:15.10 42
Hanna Miller 25:16.99 48

Division Il -Girls
Swartz Creek - Sixth

Name Time Place
Rachel Rayna 21:50.53 20
Brooke Pelzel 22:22 85 29
Katie Witten 22:58.88 35
Mary Reyna 23:17.85 37
Grace Harez 23:24.06 38

N Total 159
Stephanie Hugan  24:00.48 41
Haylie Hawkins 25:08.34 47

Division Il -Girls
Bay City Central - Eighth

Name Time Place
Whitney Gavord ~ 24:22.07 43
Nicollrtt Shruer 24:22.63 44
Amanda Sprague  26:40.67 50
Danielle Jacobs 28:51.41 53
Jessica Gavord 29:14.38 54

Total 244




Division lll - Boys
Swartz Creek - Ninth

Name Time
Tyler Gatlin 18:14.50
Jordan Meyer 18:55.83
Adam Meyer 19:32.69
Jon Free 19:33.29
Travis Gordon 19:54.58
Total
Aaron Bond 19:58.58
Tony Blower 20:33.54

Division il - Boys
Carman-Ainsworth

Name Time
Roscoe Rayne 20:47.22
Dar. Johnson 20:59.77

Total

Division Ill - Boys
Arthur Hill - DNF

Name Time
Javier Steffen 21:21.72
Joe Meyers 21:32.18
Jarrod Bracey 21:45.62
Dan Warner 21:46.10
Total

Place
24
38
50
51
52

215
54
65

Place
69
71

140

Place
77
78
79
80

314

Division lil - Boys
Port Huron-Tenth

Name Time
Luke Privette 17:49.81
Jacob Prout 19:29.06
Joe Pellegrine 20:03.82
Alex McAuley 20:07.42
Travis Washington 20:08.65
Total
Tyler Jackson 20:31.80
Jon Dankenbring 20:41.11

Division Ill - Boys

Flint Northern

Name Time
Giovanni Johnson 20:47.73
Adrian Thomas 21:08.00
Antoine Blassingame 21:10.51

Zachary Crothers 21:15.33
DeQuan Peterson 21:20.91
Total

Place
15
47
55
56
57

230
62
68

Place
70
72
73
75
76

366




